oy | T
UUU"-' ....... FILED FOR RECORD THE......_.... [.2.-{.(&:'. .......... DAY OF | STATE. OF 1OWA, CLARKE COUNTY:

-;ZZ:#QEEQ‘ﬁiK .................. 7 20 gt Bt elalid, ... ot
0'c|.ocu.../.e).---_.u. aoon....é_.ﬁ:. o, 2300 by A litee ./ ........ Degaty
"~ " AMENDMENT TO REAL ESTATE CONTRAGT =~ =~ ~

This Amendment To Real Estate Contract is entered into this gzé; day of
February, 1987, by and between Florine E. Minnick, a single person, Nina June
Keeney and her husband Ralph Keeney, Jimmy N, Minnick and his wife Beth
Minnick, Linda Jean Meier, a single person, and Jackie Harryman and her husband
Jeff Harryman, as sellers, and Richard E. Johnson and Naomi B. Johnson, husband
and wife, as buyers, and

WHEREAS, Buyers eéntered into a real estate contract with Florine E. Minnick
as Executor of the Estate of Charles F. Minnick, deceased, as Sellers, said con-
tract being dated August 18, 1981, and filed August 20, 1981, in Book 57 at Page
267 of the records of the Recorder of Clarke County, Iowa, being also recorded
in Book 116 at Page 57 of the records of the Recorder of Madison County, Iowa,
sald real estate contract involving the following described real estate, to-wit:

The Northeast Fractional Quarter of the Northwest Quarter(NE Fr. 1/4

NW 1/4), except the South 200 feet thereof, in Section One (1), Town-
ship Seventy-three (73) North, Range Twenty-six (26) West of the 5th

P.M., Clarke County, lowa, containing 40 Acres more or less.

and

The Southeast Quarter of the Southwest Auarter (SE 1/4 SW 1/4) of
Section Thirty-six (36), Towmship Seventy-four (74) North, Range
Twenty-six (26) West of the Sth P.M., in Madison County, Iowa.
Containing 40 Acres more or less.

Said contract also involved additional real estate not involved in this
Amendment, and ’

WHEREAS, the Estate of Charles F. Minnick has now been administered and
under the Will of the said Charles F. Minnick, Florine Minnick, Nina June Keeney,
Jimmy N. Minnick, Linda Jean Meifer and Jackie Harryman became the owners of the
above described real estate, subject to the Buyers contract interest therein and
the Sellers interest in said real estate contract was assigned to the respective
beneficiaries, and

WHEREAS, there is presently due and owing under said real estate contract,
Prioncipal of $50,500.00 plus accrued interest thereon at the rate of 9 percent
per annum, from March 1, 1986, and

WHEREAS, the value of farm land in southern Iowa has substantially decreased,
and

WHEREAS, the Buyers and the Sellers have re-negotiated the above referred to
contract,

IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

1. That the principal balance due under the contract above referred to
shall be reduced to $37,500.00 effective March 1. 1987,

2. Buyers shall pay to Sellers, on March 1, 1987, the accrued interest on
$50,500.00 at 9 percent per annum, computed from March 1. 1986, in accordance
with the contract above referred to as originally drafted.

3. That on March 1, 1987, or at such time as this Amendment to Real Estate
Contract has been executed by all parties, the Buyers shall pay to the Sellers,
$15,000.00 to be applied against the principal due under the contract being here-
by amended.

4. That in consideration of the payment of the $15,000.00 cash, the Sellers
and Buyers agree, that the Principal balance due under the real estate contract
above referred to as hereby amended, shall be reduced to $22,500.00, representing
a discounting of the principal due under the original contract of $13,000.00.

-
FILED N0 1824

Fee $15.00 300K 123.PAGE 10

1397 %AR 18 PHI2: 28

coib T MARY E WELTY

RECORD
HADHONCHHNFﬁﬂQWA

10

-~



-2-

5. The Buyers shall pay the balance, under the said real estate contract,
as amended, of $22,500.00 by paying 5$2000.00 or more, principal plus accrued
interest on the unpaid balance, on March 1, 1988, and §2000.00 or more, principal
plus accrued interest on the unpald balance, on the lst day of each March there-
after, until March 1, 1992, when the unpaid balance, plus accrued interest, shall
be due and payable. Interest on the unpaid balance, as amended, shall be at
the rate of 9 percent per annum from March 1, 1987, computed on the adjusted prin-
cipal balance of $22,500.00,

6. All other provisions of the real estate contract of August 18, 1981,
above referred to, not effected by this Amendment, shall remain in full force
and effect,

Signed this 26 day of February, 1987.

7/( el s (,(‘ {/}) e ':;,n.c_/

Florine E. Minnick

omi B. Johnsoﬂ, Buyers
/

e v,
Ralph Kéeney <
7/(/1' v g M D// _PP.YIM/(—-

(2Iamy N¢4ﬁnnick
Aotk 2ok

Beth Minnick

s RN R Yy e /)( 2.LCA
Linda Jean Meier ¢’

- w ’ )
. o /. . . .
o el R S B LI AT
i

Jackie Harryman CL

4?/7./%};¢<97ﬂb»

jeff Harryman,” Sellers

STATE OF IOWA:
1881
COUNTY OF CLARKE:

Now on this ,ég day of February, 1987, before me, the undersigned, a
Notary Public in and for the said County and State personally appeared Richard
E. Johnson and Naomi B. Johnson, husband and wife, to me known to be the ident-
ical persons named in and who executed the within and foregoing instrument and
acknowledged that they executed the same as thelr voluntary act and deed.

e N h&ﬁ%

g b
:.z d,,rn&‘l‘“"‘-“ﬂu NotarY\ Public in and for the State of lowa.

nnu..qh__“-_!

STATE OF IOHA: _
:88:
COUNTY OF CLARKE:

Now on this- )4"day of February, 1987, before me, the undersigned, a
Notary Public in and for the said County and State personally appeared Florine
E. Minnick, a single person, to me known to be the identlcal person named in
and who executed the within and foregoing Instrument and acknowledged that she
executed the same as her vyoluntary act and deed.

_) P /‘] H
LETI ‘rw 3 jeu_wq A e lrign~
ﬁ*ﬁh”ﬂf?ﬁt{\ Notary Public in and for the State of lowa.
._.U:..‘ e

DEED RECORD 123



DEED RECORD 123 12

-3-

STATE OF ('O :
1838
COUNTY OICarter :

Now on this 26tklay of February, 1987, before me, the undersigned, a
Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared Nina
June Keeney and Ralph Keeney, Wife and husband, to me known to be the ident-
1cal persons named in and who executed the within and foregoing Instrument and
?ihnbulédged that they executed the same as their voluntary act and deed.

Wpser & Bt

L Nota(z-Publ c in and for said County and State.
St . Commission Expires: 5/8/87

M
STATE OF sr-pre :

18852
COUNTY OF J 5341 :

Now on thisa/ day of February, 1987, before me, the undersigned, a
Notary public in:and for the said County and State, personally appeared Linda
Jean Meler, a single person, to me known to be the identical person named in
and who executed the within and foregoing Instrument and acknowledged that she
executed the same as her voluntary act and deed.

g R 3 -y / y
PRI SOV (:;z;iéLaéﬂnxézsii;ﬁdéfgfé
Y e - X"?cD Notary Public in and for said County and State.

=, v W

STATE OF .745/#//0 :
COUNTY OF A@2ud,'s . .y
R e

Now on this 4& day of Febfnafy, 1987, before me, the undersigned, a
Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared Jimmy
N.Minnick and Beth Minnick, husband and wifo, to me known to be the identical
”3‘no§iédged that'they execited-the same as- their voluntary act and. deed.

\\.',,. ” .'_:o.

o | 7 e Nt

Ui 5;, Notary Public in and for gald County and State.
/- <
} oo et N
LE Y N

‘e,

STATE OF TLu A

+SS
county ofF (L ALCKE

Now on thisa?BW!day of February, 1987, before me, the undersigned, a
Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared Jackle
Harryman and Jeff Harryman, wife and hushand, to me known to be the identical
persons named in and who executed the within and foregoing instrument and ack-
nowledged that they executed the same as their voluntary act and deed.

L p
/'({;—’!C[L', A Y 7 _&é_xj‘(%')’\——" )
Notary Public in and/for said County and State.

e — et e - o —



